Invoice # 1865671

Grossenburg Implement, Inc.

1819 Cheifs Way P.O. Box 219 Wayne, NE 68787 Phone: (402) 375-3325 Fax: (402) 375-3033



JOHN DEERE

Winner, SD Wayne, NE
Pierre, SD Hartington, NE
Philip, SD Bloomfield, NE
Belle Fourche, SD Beresford, SD
Sundance, WY

www.grossenburg.com

Fax: (402) 375-3033 **Bill To** - 2864186

BRYAN DECK 85589 567TH AVE WINSIDE, NE 68790-5033

Email: milkman687@yahoo.com

Primary: 4022864186

Mobile:

Deliver To - 2864186 BRYAN DECK 85589 567TH AVE

WINSIDE, NE 68790-5033

Email: milkman687@yahoo.com

Primary: 4022864186

Mobile:

SERVICE INVOICE

 Invoice #
 1865671

 Invoice Date
 10/16/2024

 Work Order
 308986

Invoiced By

Work Performed KEVIN MALONE,

GREGG MCCLARY

Payment Method JD Finance

Make/Model	Serial Number	Meter	Equipment ID	Fleet Number
JOHN DEERE 9870	H09870S725499	2,151.00	H09870S725499	

GEN - Retail

COMPLAINT:

No brakes and there is an oil leak.

CORRECTION:

Drove the combine in the shop. I found that the 4wd hose that I had capped was leaking. I ordered a new valve and o rings and installed it. Started the combine and re-checked for leaks which noticed the spacer on the quad pump was leaking. I removed the spacer and found there were no gaskets. Installed new gaskets and tightened all the bolts up. I then started the combine and re-checked for leaks, and didn't see any.

The customer said that the separator would not engage. I tried to turn the separator on but there was a code for solenoid #4 on the 5 speed was bad. I replaced the #4 solenoid and tried again and this time the separator engaged. I talked to the customer about what had happened to the separator not engaging and he asked if I could replace all the solenoids since 1 went bad. So, replaced the other 4 solenoids.

I crawled under the combine and found brake fluid leaking inside the brake drum. I removed the axles on both sides. I removed the right-side brake drum, and it looked okay. I then removed the left side, and the brake shoes and other pieces fell out. I found that the left slave cylinder was gutted. I talked to the customer, and he said to replace the brake shoes and whatever else is needed. I removed the parking brake cable and the brake line. I then removed the left side brake assembly. I finished taking apart, cleaned, and inspected everything. Then I installed new brake shoes and the parking brake assembly. I installed a new slave cylinder and a new brake line. I replaced the axle seals on both sides. Installed the brake assembly to the combine. I repeated the steps for the other side. When I tried to connect the left side parking brake cable, found the cable would not fully move. I installed two new parking brake cables. I bled the brakes according to service advisor and topped off the brake fluid level. I then tested the brakes, and they were working as they should.

Grossenburg Implement, Inc.

1819 Cheifs Way P.O. Box 219 Wayne, NE 68787 Phone: (402) 375-3325 Fax: (402) 375-3033



JOHN DEERE

Winner, SD Pierre, SD Philip, SD Belle Fourche, SD Beresford, SD Sundance, WY

Wayne, NE Hartington, NE Bloomfield, NE

	IMPLEMENT INCORPORATED
5	www.grossenburg.com

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Tax Ind
Part - 14M7298	FLANGE NUT	20.00	\$1.09	\$21.80	Т
Part - 19M7854	Screw	2.00	\$23.57	\$47.14	Т
Part - A27617	SNAP RING	2.00	\$13.74	\$27.48	Т
Part - AH131051	KIT	2.00	\$57.77	\$115.54	Т
Part - AH131054	Adjuster Kit	1.00	\$147.58	\$147.58	Т
Part - AH131055	Adjuster Kit	1.00	\$138.36	\$138.36	Т
Part - AH131058	Brake Kit	1.00	\$120.57	\$120.57	Т
Part - AH131059	Brake Kit	1.00	\$118.26	\$118.26	Т
Part - AH141582	CABLE	2.00	\$254.74	\$509.48	Т
Part - AH215238	Oil Line	1.00	\$64.81	\$64.81	Т
Part - AH215240	Oil Line	1.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	Т
Part - AN278453	Brake Shoe	1.00	\$1,012.85	\$1,012.85	Т
Part - AT40603	SEAL	2.00	\$40.06	\$80.12	Т
Part - AXE15474	Hydraulic Cylinder Cap	1.00	\$191.72	\$191.72	Т
Part - AXE15475	Hydraulic Cylinder Cap	1.00	\$193.93	\$193.93	Т
Part - DE19753	Valve	1.00	\$331.15	\$331.15	Т
Part - DE19753	Valve	4.00	\$331.15	\$1,324.60	Т
Part - E64256	LOCK NUT	2.00	\$1.62	\$3.24	Т
Part - H127752	O-RING	2.00	\$1.82	\$3.64	Т
Part - H131754	PIN	2.00	\$5.78	\$11.56	Т
Part - H140135	Link	4.00	\$9.60	\$38.40	Т
Part - HXE15477	Gasket	2.00	\$7.47	\$14.94	Т
Part - M43940	SNAP RING	1.00	\$1.10	\$1.10	Т
Part - M72598	QUICK LOCK	6.00	\$2.55	\$15.30	Т
Part - T204128	SCREW	10.00	\$1.75	\$17.50	Т

Invoice # 1865671

Grossenburg Implement, Inc.

1819 Cheifs Way P.O. Box 219 Wayne, NE 68787 Phone: (402) 375-3325 Fax: (402) 375-3033



JOHN DEERE

Winner, SD Pierre, SD Philip, SD Belle Fourche, SD Beresford, SD Sundance, WY

Wayne, NE Hartington, NE Bloomfield, NE

/ V \	/ V V V	·gi	033	CII	Dui	g.c	JIII

Part - T78313	O-RING	8.00	\$5.72	\$45.76	T
Part - TY26101	BRAKE AND PARTS CLEANER-US ONLY	3.00	\$7.10	\$21.30	Т

Additional Part Charges

Misc	Service Accessories	1.00	\$119.00	\$119.00	Т
Misc Charges	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Tax Ind
Part - PARTS FRT	FREIGHT	1.00	\$36.63	\$36.63	Taxable
Part - PARTS FRT	FREIGHT	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	Taxable
Part - PARTS FRT	FREIGHT	1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	Taxable

Labor	Parts	Misc	OL&M	Subtotal
\$5,800.00	\$4,830.76	\$119.00		\$10,749.76

Customer PO #	Bryan Deck	JD Finance		Labor	\$5,800.00
Tax Exempt #	AgEx	Card #:	2681	Parts	\$4,830.76
Advisor	Jessica Wieland	Credit Plan:	00249 - PURCHASE	Misc	\$119.00
		Descriptive Billing	00705 - JD COMBINE	OL&M	\$0.00
		Code:	PARTS/SERVICE	Subtotal	\$10,749.76
		Authorization #:	753894	_{Tax}	\$0.00

Tax \$0.00 Total \$10,749.76

JD Finance

Terms and Conditions: This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John

Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except

as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Payment	Check#/Auth#/Override#	Credit card type	Credit card #	Signature	Amount
JD Finance	753894	,			\$10,749.76
EMV Invoice Deta	ils				
Received By:				Date:	